be monitoring how the other companies make out in testing this &lsquo;new&rsquo; zone this summer so we
can better plan our exploration techniques in exploring &ldquo;Jane&rsquo;s Reef&rdquo;.

Joshua Gold Resources Inc. (OTC:JSHG) purchased 100% of the property for $750 cash, one hundred and
sixty thousand (160,000) common shares of JSHG and granted a three per cent (3.0%) Net Smelter Royalty
on the property to the vendor.

Joshua Gold Resources Inc. (OTC:JSHG) is a publicly traded American gold exploration company
headquartered in Canada, engaged in the exploration of highly prospective properties.